

APPENDIX A

WELL PURGING AND SAMPLING RECORDS MARCH 2007 SENTRY EVENT

3/21/2007

GMW_47: 26.30 GMW_57: 26.92 GMW_58: 24.92 GMW_58: 24.92 GMW_59: 24.26 MW_17: 27.99 EXP_1: 48.82	DTW DTW			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
GMW_58: 24.92 GMW_59: 24.26 MW_17: 27.99	DTW				
GMW-59: 24.26 MW-17: 27.99					
MW_17 : 27.99	DIN				
EVP A , HR RD	DTW				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LLF- 1 90.02	DTW				
GMW-61 : 26.01	DTW	New York Constants of the State			
CMW_60: 26.75	DIW	an an t-ann			
GMW-50: 25.75	DTW				
GMW_51; 26.12	DTW				
GMW_48: 24.57	PTW				
GMW_56 : 26.85	DTW				
GMW_45 : 26.09	DTW				
TF-21 : 25,51	DIW	Piezometer			
	DTW				
TF_20 ; 25.42/2	5.49 Girlow)Piezometer			
GMW_33 : 25.6	DIN				
MW 16 : 27.19	DIW				
GMW_32 : 24.51	DIW				
GMW 52 : 25.17	DTW				
GMW_53: 24.9	()				
TF_19; 25.9	6 DTW	Piezome	ter		
•	2 Drw				
	24.02 (JTP) 7				
TE.M: 24.6	1/25.02/070/0	otw)Piezome	ter		

3/21/2007

_	7FSP NORWAUK GWM March 2007 Page 20f2
	TF-16:26.52 Drw Piezometer
_	TF-15: 25.18 DTW Piezometer
	TE-14: 25.24 DTW Piezometer
	TF-13: 26.52 DTW Piezometer
	GMW_19: 27.41 DTW
	GMW-07: 26.58 DTW
	TE-11: 25.26 DTW Piezometer
	GMW_17: 25.04 DTW
_	TF-09: 25,18 JTW Piezometer
	TF_08; 25.52 DTW Piezometer
	TE-10: 24.00 Div Piezometer
	PZ_04: 26.12 DIW
	TE-25: 26,00 JTW Piezometer
	PZ_03: 26.05/26.16 JTP/DTW
	GMW_06: 28.06 DTW
	GMW_15: 26.30 DTW
	GMW_05: 27.91 DTW
	GMW_16: 27,51 DTW
	MW23 Mid: 30.14 Drw
	GW-0B: 27.52 DTW
	MW-10: 29.91 JW
	TF-26: 26, BY DIW Piezometer
	TF-24: 25.88/26.52 DTP/DTW
	GMW_18: 25,18 JW
	TF_22: 25.24 DTW Piezometer
	TF-23: 25.51 DTW
	MW_14: 29.21 DTW
1	MW_22Mid: 3149 DTW

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

WELL PURGING LOG

Project Name: DFSP Norwalk	Well ID: <u>GMW_57</u>
Project Number: 743447	Location: Norwalk, CA.
Measured by:	Sample Collected by:
Date: 3122 2001	Sample No.: GHW_57_0301
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Equipment

Purging Method/Equipment: Vacuum Truck Sampling Equipment/IDNo.: Horiba U-10 and Disposable Bailer

Purging Information

Casing Diameter (inches): circle one									
2	3	4)		4.5	5	6	8	12	other
0.16	0.38	0.66		0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	other
Gallons/lir	near foot	\bigtriangledown							

тр: <u>55</u> - dtw: <u>26.92</u> = .	<u>28.08</u> × <u>Gallons</u> = Water linear ft	<u>18,5</u> x 1 casing	Casing = <u>55.6</u> volumes	Calculated
	Column	volume		
Actual purge (gals): 59	;			
Date Purged: 322 100			End (2400 hr):	11:16
Date Sampled: 3/23/ 2001	ý Time (2400 hr): <u>13:32</u>		

Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Or F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	pH	Remarks
10:52	1	20.1	1.59	*	clear	1	no	8.13	
10:56	10	20.3	1.72	*	clear	29 2	ho	8.09	
11.00	10 20	20.5	1.77	*	clear	2	no	8.16	
11:04	30 40	20.8 21.0	1,82	*	clean	0	no	B.20	
11.08		21.0	1.83	-**	clear	ĺ	no	8.19	
11:16	55	21,3	1.83	×	clear	<i>i</i>	ho	8.18	

Comments:		
Do probe	inoperable	
	moporate	
Completed By:	D. TRAN	Signature:
(print name)		

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

WELL PURGING LOG

Well ID: <u>&M<i>W _58</i></u>
Location: Norwalk, CA.
Sample Collected by: DT
Sample No.: <u>GMW_58_0301</u>

Equipment

Purging Method/Equipment: Vacuum Truck Sampling Equipment/IDNo.: Horiba U-10 and Disposable Bailer

Purging Information

Casing Diameter (inches):- circle one 2 3 5 6 8 12 4 4.5 other 0.16 0.38 0.66 0.83 1.02 1.5 2.6 5.8 other Gallons/linear foot

TD: <u>55</u> - DTW: <u>2</u>	4.92	= <u>30</u>	x <u>Gallons</u> :	= <u>19.9</u> ×	Casing = <u>60</u>	_ Calculated
		Water	linear ft	1 casing	volumes	Purge
		. Column		volume		
Actual purge (gals):		60				
Date Purged: 3	12211	1001	Start (2400 h	r): 11:25	End (2400 hr):	11:50
Date Sampled: 3	231	$100\dot{1}$	Time (2400 l	nr): 13:50		

Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Cor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
11.25		20.9	1.36	*	clear	- q -	\bigcirc	8.23	
11:32	10	20.9	1.49	*	2	101	no	B.28	
11.36	ω	21.2 21.2	1.59	*	clear	18	no	8.15	
11:39	30	21.2	1.64	*	clear	<u> </u>	no	B.12	
11:43	40	21.4	1.66	*	clear	i	no	8.13	
11:46	50	21.6	1.67	*	Clear	0	ho	8.06	
11:50	60	21.7	1.67	*	clear	<u> </u>	ho	8.06 8.05	
			/						
									_

Comments: e inoperable product odor en w) suspended solids prope DO grég NW D. TRAN Completed By: _____ (print name) Signature:

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

WELL PURGING LOG

Project Name: DFSP Norwalk	Well ID: GMW-61
Project Number: 743447	Location: Norwalk, CA.
Measured by:	Sample Collected by:
Date: 322 2001	Sample No.: GMW_61_0300

Equipment

Purging Method/Equipment: Vacuum Truck Sampling Equipment/IDNo.: Horiba U-10 and Disposable Bailer

Purging Information

	ig informa									
Casing	Diameter	(inches)	oircle one							
2	3	14	4.5	5	6	8	12		other	
0.16	0.38	0.66	5 / 0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	3	other	
Gallons	s/linear fo	ot 🔾								
Actual Date P	purge (ga urged:	ls): 322	<u> </u> = <u>23.99</u> Water Column 50 <i>Wo</i> 7 <i>Wo</i> 7	x <u>Gallons</u> linear ft Start (2400 Time (2400	1 casin volume hr): <u>08:0</u>	g volum e [5 End	nes		Purge	
Date O		- 4251			/ 111). <u>12: 2</u>					
Time	Volume	Temp.	Electrical	Dissolve	Color	Turbidity	Odor	pН	Remarks	
(2400	Purged	(deg.	Conductivity	Oxygen	(Clarity)	(NTU)				
hr)	(gals.)	(Cor F)	(u <u>S/cm</u> or (mS/cm)	(mg/L)						
08:45	1	17.6	2,41	7.08	clear	*	no	7.91		
0B:49	10	18.4	2.36	8.92	clear	* *	no	000		
08:53	20 30 40	19.0	2.10	10.20	clear	*	no	8.23	Hold - R	e place battery U-10
09:13	30	20.1	2.05	6.44	clear	<u>⊀</u> *	ho	8.22		Bettern U-10
09:18	40	19.9	2.05	6.57	clear	*	no	8.26		for the second s
09:23	50	20.3	2.04	6.76	clear	*	ho	8.25		1
V 1.7-2								0.00		1
	_									
										1
							_			-

Comments: * Turbidity probe inoperable Man D. TRAN Completed By: ______ (print name) Signature:

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

WELL PURGING LOG

Well ID: <u>GMW_60</u>
Location: Norwalk, CA.
Sample Collected by:
Sample No.: GMW_60

Equipment

Purging Method/Equipment: Vacuum Truck Sampling Equipment/IDNo.: Horiba U-10 and Disposable Bailer

Purging Information

Casing Diameter (inches):-circle one									
2	3	4	4.5	5	6	8	12	other	
0.16	0.38	0.66/	0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	other	
Gallons	linear foot	\bigtriangledown							

TD: <u>50</u> - DTW: <u>26.75</u> = <u>23.25</u> x Water Column	$\frac{\text{Gallons}}{\text{linear ft}} = \frac{15.35}{1 \text{ casing}} \times \frac{1000}{1 \text{ casing}}$	Casing = <u>46</u> volumes	Calculated Purge
Actual purge (gals): <u>50</u>			
Date Purged: 322/2001 S	Start (2400 hr): 09:34	End (2400 hr):	10.19
	Time (2400 hr): 13:02		

Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Cor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
09.34	t	17.9	1,76		4			<i>B.33</i>	*
09.42	1	18.5	1.89	0,32	Clean	18	no	9.47	
09.51	10	16.3	1.76	*	clear	2B	ho	8.90	
10:00	W	18.3	1.82	*	Clear	0	ho	8.69	
10:0L	30	19.4	1,80	*	clear	i	10	B.49	
10:12	40	19.5	i.80	*	clear	1	no	8.39	
10:19	50	19.7	1.80	*	clear	3	no	8.39 8.36	
							L		

Comments: Horiba U.10 (rental) 15' Horiba U.10 - Ti prror w) Ha b Parsons' D.O. probe POWEr Ж This unit has Switche a rad Am TRAN D. Completed By: Signature: (print name)

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

WELL PURGING LOG

Project Name: DFSP Norwalk	Well ID: <u>GMW_59</u>
Project Number: 743447	Location: Norwalk, CA.
Measured by: P.T.	Sample Collected by:
Date: 322 2001	Sample No.: <u>CHW, 59 - 0307</u>
Date:	Sample No.: <u>071W, 99 - 0301</u>

Equipment

Purging Method/Equipment: Vacuum Truck Sampling Equipment/IDNo.: Horiba U-10 and Disposable Bailer

Purging Information

Casing Diameter (inches): circle one									
2	3	44	4.5	5	6	8	12	other	
0.16	0.38	0.66	0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	other	
Gallons	/linear foot	\smile	-				· · · ·		

TD: <u>55</u> - DTW: <u>24.26</u> =	<u>30.74</u> x <u>Gallons</u> = <u>20.29</u> x	Casing = _ 6 Calculated
	Water linear ft 1 casing	volumes Purge
_	Column volume	
Actual purge (gals):		
Date Purged: 372 2001	Start (2400 hr): 12:49	End (2400 hr): _ <i>13:15</i>
Date Sampled: 3/23/2000	Time (2400 hr): (4:01)	

Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Or F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
12:49 12:56	1	22.9	1.41	*	clear	10	no	8.35	
12.56	10	22.9 21.8	1.32	×	clear	13	ho	8.19	
13:00	20 30	22.1	1.32	*	clean	B	ho	8.19 8.11	
13:03	30	21.4	1.32	*	Clean	6	ho	8,12	
13:07	40	21.4 21.5	1.34	*	clear	6	no	8.11	
13:11	50	21.5	1.34	*	clear	5	hO	B.11	
13:15	60	21.6	1,35	×	clear	5	ho	8,09	
	_								

Comments: .₩ D0	probe	inoperat	le		
Completed By	r D	TRAN	Signature:	ma	

(print name)

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

WELL PURGING LOG

DT

Project Name: DFSP Norwalk	Well ID: MW_14
Project Number: 743447	Location: Norwalk, CA.
Measured by:DT	Sample Collected by:
Date: 322 1001	Sample No.: <u>MW_IY</u>
Project Number: 743447 Measured by: <u>D1</u> Date: <u>322/7007</u>	Sample Collected by

Equipment

Purging Method/Equipment: Vacuum Truck Sampling Equipment/IDNo.: Horiba U-10 and Disposable Bailer

Purging Information

	Diameter (ir		le one					
2	3	(4	4.5	5	6	8	12	other
0.16	0.38	0.66	0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	other
Gallons	linear foot	\bigcirc						

	2 <u>0.09</u> × <u>Gallons</u> = Water linear ft		Casing = <u> (</u>]] /olumes	Calculated
(Column	volume		
Actual purge (gals): <u>50</u>				
Date Purged: 322,200			_ End (2400 hr): _	13:44
Date Sampled: 3/23/2000	j Time (2400 h	r): 14:45	_	

Time (2400 hr)	Volume Purged (gals.)	Temp. (deg. Oor F)	Electrical Conductivity (uS/cm or mS/cm)	Dissolve Oxygen (mg/L)	Color (Clarity)	Turbidity (NTU)	Odor	рН	Remarks
13.24	1	24.0	7,58	×	clear	0	ho	7.72	
13.28	10	23.3	1.58	*	clear	0	ho	7.84	
13:32	ŽO		1.59	×	clear	0	'n	1.89	
13.35	30	22,9	1.59	*	clear	1	ho	1.90	
13:39	40	22.7	1.59	*	clear	i	no	7.90	
13:44	50	22.8	1,60	*	clear		ho	1.89	
								,	

Comments:	Probe.	inoperabl	P.e.		
_					
Completed By: (print name)	Ð.	TRAN	Signature:	when .	

100 W. Walnut St. Pasadena, Ca. 91124

WELL PURGING LOG

Project Name: DFSP Norwalk	Well ID: <u>GMW_Y</u>
Project Number: 743447	Location: Norwalk, CA.
Measured by: P.T	Sample Collected by:
Date: 312 2001	Sample No.: <u>64W_ 47_0300</u>

Equipment

Purging Method/Equipment: Vacuum Truck Sampling Equipment/IDNo.: Horiba U-10 and Disposable Bailer

Purging Information

	Casing Di	ameter (inc	hes): s ircl	e one					
	2	3	<i>c</i> ₄	4.5	5	6	8	12	other
ſ	0.16	0.38	0.66	0.83	1.02	1.5	2.6	5.8	other
	Collone/lir	acor foot		-					

Gallons/linear foot

TD: <u>\$0,5</u> - DTW: <u>26</u>	<u>5.30 = 24,2</u>	x <u>Gallons</u> = <u>16</u>	x Casing = 47.9 Calculated
	Water	linear ft 1 casing	volumes Purge
	Colum	n volume	· ·
Actual purge (gals):	50		
Date Purged: 3/2	22 2001	Start (2400 hr): 10:26	End (2400 hr): 10:46
Date Sampled: 312	23/2001	Time (2400 hr): 13.20)

Time	Volume	Temp.	Electrical	Dissolve	Color	Turbidity	Odor	pН	Remarks
(2400	Purged	(deg.	Conductivity	Oxygen	(Clarity)	(NTU)			
hr)	(gals.)	O or F)	(uS/cm or	(mg/L)					
			mS/cm		0				
ic:26	i	10.0	2.69	*	clear	8	ho	8,24	
10.30	10	20.1	2.20	×	Clear	1	no	8.14	
10:35	10 20	20.9 20.5	1.89		Clear	2	ho	8.14 8.29	
10:26 10:30 10:35 10:35	30	20.6	1.11	*	clear	3	ho	8.18	
10:42	40	20.4	1.10	₩	clear	3	no	B. 30	
10:42 10:46	30 40 50	21.0	1.64	*	clear	ü	no	B. 30 B. 20	

Comments:				
Do probe	inoperable			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. THAN	Signature:	mm.	
(print name)				

CAL ENCE ENVIRONMENTAL	NENTAL				6 M 1				÷		σ	AIN	Ч О	อีว	CHAIN OF CUSTODY	X	CORD	ð
TA40 LINCOLN WAY	<u>;</u>										Date	e	2124	an wind	2000	Contraction of the second seco		
GARDEN GROVE, CA 92841-1427 TEL: (714) 895-5494 • FAX: (714) 894-7501	l-1427) 894-7501		Š	000	6 Ø	2222					Page	je Je		-	of	A.	anger state	
LABORATORY CLIENT: PARSONS						CUENT	CLIENT PROJECT NAME / NUMBER: DFSP NORWIP (K / DY3)	JT NAN	N N	MBER:	UMBER:	000	L	P.O. NO.:			-	
ADDRESS: 100 W. WALNUT					1	PROJE	PROJECT CONTACT	1					positivaj					F
arya de NA	STATE		0	ZCZIP)U/M/C. E SAMPLER(S):)(///(C, E, I SAMPLER(S): (PRINT)	· •			COELT LOG CODE	G COD			COOLER RECEIPT		-	
1	E-MAILE SUMPEET, OANDAN	6 220	50105	CON		and the second designed as a second designed as a second designed as a second designed as a second designed as		N.	E				П	TEMP =	u l			ပွ
ROUND TIME: 24 HR	1 48 HR 1 72 HR				L1				REC	Шn	REQUESTED	L	AL	ANALYSES	s	l.		
EMENTS (ADDITIONAL CO	ICOELT EDF						-							·				
												L7L1		(• •		
							3) ot –	(809	d			(8010	(00)	(51-01				
							30978	928) 5	989	(;		9) STI	728).		(IAI			
	•						391	SETA		20728			10 (OL		16-0T			
	FIELD POINT NAME	SAMPLING	LING		NO. OF	(D) o (D) o			28) SC	8) eO(08) T	08) et 227 ;;	E8) e/)())			
USE SAMPLE ID	(FOR COELT EDF)	DATE	TIME	MATRIX	CONT.				l	ONS			₽N₽		141			
CAN.61.0307		200	12:36	W	0	XX		\sim				· .						
6 MW. 60.0300		242	13:02.	M.C.	Ç.,	\times		$\frac{1}{2}$	96. or									
6MW, 49-0300		1	13.20	WC-		$\frac{\times}{\times}$		\times										
6442.57.0309		1	0:32	MG-		$\frac{\times}{\times}$		$ \times $										
6 MW 58,0309		212	13:50	Wr	i i sina Gin	$ \times $	ă	\mathbf{X}										
6 M.W. 59.0307			14:00	w.C.	Č,	$\frac{1}{2}$	<u>}</u>	$\underline{\times}$.									
MW-14.0307			4.45	WG	5	X	· ·	\times										
NW14 DUL-0301			[A, CO]	W.C.	S.	\times		X	~ 7									
This behave				N.G.	Ç.			.×										
	-																	
Relinquished by:-(Signature)			Receiv	Received by: (Signature/Affiliation)	ignature	Affiliati	(uo				0		M Date:	and a second	200	Time:	27	
Relinquished by (Signature)		· ·	Receiv	Received by: (Signature/Affiliation)	ignature	Affiliati	(uo						Dale:			Time:		
Relinquished by: (Signature)			Receiv	Received by: (Signature/Affiliation)	ignature	Affiliati	(uo						Date:			Time:		
i) dim of MM HANDER CONTRACTOR	and the second free of the second free of Allow to	llow to Client		فالمائدة والمائد فالمحال المسائنا سريدة بمراجع												05/10	05/10/06 Revision	l noi

DISTRIBUTION. White with final report, Green and Yellow to Client. Please note that pages 1 and 2 of 2 of our T/Cs are printed on the reverse side of the Green and Yellow copies respectively.

080 Graphic 714-898-9702

and second

·

SECOR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED www.secor.com 11085 Knott Avenue, Suite B Cypress, California 90630 714,379,3366 TEL 714,379 3375 FAX

March 19, 2007

Ms. Shiow-Whei Chou Geomatrix 330 West Bay Street Suite 140 Costa Mesa, California 92627

Re: Data Transmittal First Quarter 2007 Sentry Sampling Event KMEP Norwalk Facility 15306 Norwalk Boulevard Norwalk, California

Dear Ms. Chou:

Please find attached copies of the field data sheets including the KMEP Hydrological and Well-Head Evaluation Form and groundwater sample field data sheets related to the First Quarter 2007 Sentry groundwater sampling event performed by SECOR International Incorporated at the referenced site.

SFCOR

If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience at (714) 379-3366 or email at awagner@secor.com.

Sincerely, SECOR International Incorporated

n-Wo

Angié Wagner Project Geologist

Cc: Mike Pitta

N														- -					
Page lof	3/12/07 Manday	COMMENTS							- A <i>A</i> A A A A A A A A A A					4					
R	DAY OF WEEK:																	REVIEWED BY:	· .
N FOI	DAY C	PRV. OTRS LPH (FEET)																REVIE	n.
UATIO		LPH (FEET)																	
EVALI	k, CA	LPH DEPTH (FEET)																	SU000B
KMEP HYDROLOGICAL AND WELL- HEAD EVALUATION FORM	15306 Norwalk Blvd. Norwalk, CA	SECOND DEPTH TO WATER (FEET)																	LPH - Liquid Phase Hydrocarbons
	15306 Norwa	FIRST DEPTH TO WATER (FEET)	21.32	22.52	72022	23,81	43.02	28,00	24.52	27.28	24.44	24,18	H1.95	25.48	25, 18	25.98	24,29		
AL AN		TOTAL DEPTH (FEET)	-72-2944 30'64	112-19-19-	46,38	49,78	113,50	60.26	52140	52160	37.78	49.68	122.10	52.90	43.11	29,47	149.70	Cap	D Ca
DIDOCIC	LOCATION: FIELD TECH	р соск																1 m V	
IYDRC	HRM	GASKET CAP																	
KMEP F	2	LID SECURE GA																NR - Needs Replacement or Repair R - Item Replaced or Repaired	
	Mot. 91005.09 Nerwalk tank	CON- CRETE SEAL																eds Replac Replaced o	NM - Not Measured
1.78	MOT. Nerv	SUR- FACE SEAL																NR - Ne R - Item	NM - MN
First Guarter 2007 Second-Quarter 2007		MELL ID	6.MM.0-1	GMW-0-2	6NW-0-3	41-0-114	EXP-5	EI-MOM	E-MOM	Wew-7	01-Zd	6/WW - {	Exp-3	1	GWW-SF-7	N/W -8		od Jr	<u>ب</u>
L.	ROJECT No: CILITY:	TIME	0730	0135	0+10	0743	619	0803	0810	0817	0830	0826	0836	0839	6645	0850	1630	G - Good P - Poor	N - N
	CIL	T.W DER	-	7	3	4	2	Ģ,	L	8	10	6	11	12.	13	41	15	ites:	

Page 10f 2

SECOR

F:/Active/Kinder Morgan/Qtrly GW Sampling Sites/NorwalkForms/Monthly DTWFRM

1			-				-												
	3/12/07 MONDAY	COMMENTS													-				
RM	DATE: DAY OF WEEK:								 							REVIEWED BY:			
N FO	DAY	PRV. QTRS LPH (FEET)														REVI			
UATIC		(feet)			-		0.60		,										
EVAL	ik, CA	LPH - DEPTH (FEET)					29.41										carbons		
KMEP HYDROLOGICAL AND WELL- HEAD EVALUATION FORM	15306 Norwalk Blvd. Norwalk, CA Angel Warnes	SECOND DEPTH TO WATER (FEET)															LPH - Liquid Phase Hydrocarbons	·	
D WELL	15306 Norwa	FIRST DEPTH TO WATER (FEET)	21'52	48.91	48.92	28,71	30.01	23.71								na an a	LPH - Liquid		
AL AN	ECH:	TOTAL DEPTH (FEET)	50,52	125.50	128.00	50,14	-	39,25								Cap	de		
OGIC	LOCATION: FIELD TECH	LOCK							 							E - Expanding Cap S - Slip Cap	T - Threaded Cap		
DROL	X	ET CAP	-							 						ш v П п v	1 -		
ЪΗΥ	, TAR	GASKET							 						 	Repair d			
KME	S.Q.	LID SECURE										****				NR - Needs Replacement or Repair R - Item Replaced or Repaired	, p		
	9100 MUK	CON- CRETE SEAL											-			eds Repla Replaced	NM - Not Measured		
998	140T. 9.100S. OF NORWALK TANK FARM	SUR- FACE SEAL														NR - Nec R - Item	NN - MN		
Second Quarter 2000		QI THAM	61MW-39	EXP-1	EXP-2	MW-SF-1	NW-SF-4	P2-5							And the second	p	O	·	
Sec.	OJECT No: CILITY:	TIME	0856	0000	09060	0160	0915	0935								G - Good P - Poor	N - None	_	
	IN CILI	TW DER		1	~	5	0				-		-			tes:			

Page 242

.

 \sim

F:/Active/Kinder Morgan/Cirty GW Sampling Sites/NorwalkForms/Monthly DTWFRM

SECOR

KMEP, _...P. GROUNDWATER MONITORING PRC __..AMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

	0047		11101	3	outard	₩₩ ₽ %111	(Uran	2010	DATE:	3	1/12/0	7			"		
SHEL		ON:	KMET	- NO	DUTH	6 FOLLAD	PIX TSH	ON-WHE	SAMPI	ING E	VENT:	(Circle 2 nd	Below)				
OWNE		HACI.	RMEP	MIRE	JER	growing	(////		Qtr: (1 st		2 nd		3 rd		4 th	
PERS	ONNEL	-	ANGI	= WAGI	VER				SENT	RY O	7				•		
			4	100 0 11	1	Well Nu	mher		E	(P-5		Well NL	Imber		PZ	-5	
Well Nt			6719	<u>11-0-14</u> 4		Well Di				4		Well Di	ameter		. 4	1	
Well Di						Well Co						Well Co	ndition				
	ondition					Depth t						Depth to	D NAPH				
	o NAPH			3.9+2	2 01	Depth t			42	3.02		Depth to	o Water		An 23	. 70- 2	3.71
	o Water			1 · · · · ·		NAPH						NAPH 7	Thicknes	S			
	Thickne			9.78		1	ell Dep		Aw.y	20-113	,50	Total W	'ell Dept	h	39	,25	
	/ell Dep		<u>, r</u>	-7770		Gals pe						Gals pe			*		
Gals pe	asing Vo	1 (2)	Σ	1.74			asing Vo	ol. (3)	1:	54		Well Ca	asing Vo	1. (3)		, 10	
	s Purgeo			52			Purgeo		15	75		Gallons	Purged		33	2	
	Conditio						Conditio					Water (Conditio	n			
	ery Rate						ry Rate					Recove	ry Rate		*		T
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рH	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp.	Ec	pН	Turb.
1105	STAR	termine and the second s	 			. [STAR	-				0940	STAR				ļ
	5	78 9	6.78	2483		1041	50	69.4	1035	6.92		0948	5		3.77		<u> </u>
1112	15	745	1966	691		1047	100	68.5	972	6.89		0947	÷		4.00	6.92	
1119	25		1567			1054	Sector Contraction of the local division of	68.8	938	6.81		0954			3456		
1/22	36	70.1				1094	155	END				1012	32		52.84		
1127		68.6	14-	6.74								1013	END	e 33	gollo	0	<u> </u>
1129	52	END													-		ļ
806-1		1.000	1										ļ		<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	1	1															<u></u>
	1							[<u> </u>				I		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Sa	imple Re	cord	*Pi	urge Reci	ord	Sa	mple Re		۶P	urge Rec	ord		mple Rec		F PI	urge Rec	ord
ID		-0-14		PUMP		ID	EXP-			PUMP		ID	PZ			PUMP	·······
Time	165		1	BAILER		Time	16:	25		BAILER		Time		3/13		BAILER	<u>.</u>
	BTEX			GRAB			BTEX		ļ	GRAB			BTEX		<u> </u>	GRAB	
	MTBE/	Oxys	1.4	HC OD	DR		MTBE/0	Dxys	<u> </u>	HC OD			MTBE/C	Dxys		HC OD	
	TPHg			NAPH S	HEEN		TPHg		<u> </u>	NAPH S	······		TPHg		<u> </u>	NAPH S	
	TEPH		· ·	NAPH L	AYER		TEPH			NAPHL			TEPH			NAPH L	
	TRPH		MA	INTENA	NCE		TRPH		MA	INTENA		_	TRPH	0			
	D.O. m	g/L		NEW M	WS		D.O. m	g/L		NEW M			D.O. mg	J/L		NEW M	
. *				NEW L	DCK		<u> </u>		ļ	NEW L						* VACT	
			/	* VAL-TR	UCK-		<u></u>	·	V	* VAC	KUCK				¥	VHC	TEDOL
						DTM	80% Rec	barge	El.	62		DTW -	10% Rec	harge	120	-44 2	8.45
	80% Rec			8-62-2	<u>48. SZ</u>		at sample			90			at sample		23,		
DTW -	at sampl	e	1	1.00			ar samhi		1						. <u></u>		
		DS - 1	7	phent	L.	Comme	ents:					Comme	ents: Zl	<u>25-2</u>	= Dup	hat)
Comm	ents. 2			F				<u></u>									
	<u></u>					-											
	w-													<u> </u>			
L			·····	. ~													

EC & MS

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY: FEDEX DELIVERY METHOD: DATE SENT: 3/14/07 OF 7 PAGE SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: Angue Wyner

KMEP, __.P. GROUNDWATER MONITORING PRC __.AMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

		~ • • •	1.100	+ (oi					DATE:		3/12	107			_		
SITE LO		DN:	KMEP	- NOK	MALK OUTH	A FALLAT	PIX 1.5HM	ow-whei	SAMPL	ING EV	/ENT:	(Circle E 2 nd	Below)			16.	
		IACT:	RMEP	MIKE	PTILL,	grownin	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>					2 nd	:	3 rd	4	1 th	
PERSC	NNEL	-	ANGIE	WHGN	VER		<u></u>		SENT	ZY O	7					W-0-	
			<u> </u>	IW-0	<u></u>	Well Nu	mhar		GN	1W-0-2	2	Well Nu	mber		Gerara		
Nell Nu			CANTY	V - 01	<u> </u>	Well Dia				4		Well Dia	meter		4		
Vell Dia			4			Well Co						Well Co	ndition				
Nell Co						Depth to						Depth to	NAPH				
Depth to						Depth to			22.500	28 AN -	22.54	Depth to	Water		6 79		<u> 1.32</u>
Depth to			2.222			NAPH T			- Lender			NAPH T	hicknes	S			
	hicknes				1. 187	Total W			4	19.10		Total W	ell Dept	h	-	~~~~~	49.13
	ell Dept	h	*** 77	.15	46.58	Gals pe				7,7-		Gals pe	r Foot				
Gals pe				6		Well Ca		1 (2)	5	3.12		Well Ca	sing Vo	1. (3)	site		5.6
	sing Vo		enfi		8.3	dimension of the second second	Purged			5		Gallons	Purged			60	
Gallons			60) i	<u>.</u>		Conditio					Water C					
Water (n				and the second s	the second s	11				Recove					
Recove	ry Rate						ry Rate	Tomp	Ec	Ha	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb:
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp		- <u>P11</u>		1255	STAI	27			
1188	STAR					1212	STAP	11.0	2248	6.95		1300	10	£	2356	6.91	
1142	5	74.5		6.92		1218	7			6.90		1303	20		2379		
1150	20		1764	6.89		1223	20	72.8	2125	6.86	<u> </u>	1310	40		2321	6.85	
1156	H S	72.2	1795			123/2	35	70.6		6.87		1317	60		2449		
1204	60	75.6	1812	6.85		1246	55	73.8	2100	<u><i>V,61</i></u>		1317	END				
1204	EN	P				1246	ENL	<u> </u>					649 -	1			
		1								<u> </u>					1		1
															1.		
1					<u> </u>		<u> </u>						1		1		
		· .					<u> </u>	<u> </u>		l Das		59	mple Re	cord	1 Kp	urge Red	cord
Sa	mple Re	cord	1	irge Rec	ord		mple Re			urge Rec	Joru		AMIN	-0-11			
1D	GMW	-0-3	313	PUMP		ID	GMW.			PUMP	<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>	Time		Par 17		BAILEF	२
Time	MS	0630	>	BAILER	2	Time	1720			BAILER	X	Time	BTEX	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	GRAB	
<u> </u>	BTEX			GRAB			BTEX			GRAB	~~		MTBE/	Ovve		HC OD	OR
	MTBE/	Dxys		HC OD	OR	·	MTBE/	Oxys		HC OD			TPHg	0793			SHEEN
	TPHg			NAPH S	SHEEN		TPHg				SHEEN		TEPH			NAPH	
· · · ·	TEPH			NAPHI	_AYER		TEPH				LAYER		TRPH		NAZ		
	TRPH	·····	MA	INTENA	NCE		TRPH		M	AINTENA			D.O. m	ali		NEW N	
	D.O. m	a/L		NEW N	IWS		D.O. m	ig/L		NEW M			10.0. 11	ig/ L		NEW L	····
	1	· .		NEW L	оск				_ <u> </u>	NEW L					+		TRUCIC
			V	* VACT	RUCK.				<u> </u>	* VAR	TRUCK					VIIC	1,
												DTW		obarao		24.74	
DTW -	80% Rec	harde		26.61	6	DTW -	80% Red	charge		7.05			80% Re				
	at sampl		M	Lo 22.		DTW -	at sampl	le	2	2.91		- WIU -	at samp	it:		21.30	
1	a contripi			<u> </u>									(-				
Comm	ants:					Comm	ents:					Comm	ents:				
		<u></u>															
<u></u>																	

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY: Alpha Analytica DATE SENT: 3/14/07 DELIVERY METHOD: FEDEX SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: Angui Wyner PAGE 2 OF 7 KMEP, __P. GROUNDWATER MONITORING PRC AMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE L	.OCAT	ION:	KME	P - NO	ORWALI	<			DATE	:			3/12/				
OWNE	ER/COM	NTACT	: KMEH	>/MIKE	PITTH	GEOMAT	RIX /5h	HOW-WHE	SAMP	LING E	VENT:	(Circle	Below)				
PERS	ONNEL	-	ANGI	E WAG	NER			_	Otr:	(1 st) RY '0		2 nd		3 rd		4 th	
Well N	umber		WC		7	Well N	umber		W	CW 3		Well N	umber		nien	- 13	
	ameter					Well Di	ameter					Well Di	ameter				
Well Co	ondition					Well C	ondition					Well Co	ondition				
Depth t	O NAPH	1	1			Depth t	o NAPH	-				Depth t	O NAPH				
Depth t	o Water	-	2	7, 28		Depth t	o Wate	r	2	4.52			o Water		28.	00	
NAPH '	Thickne	SS				NAPH '	Thickne	SS					Thickne				
Total W	/ell Dep	th	50	8.60		Total W	/ell Dep	th	5.	8:40			/ell Dep	th	60	-26	
Gals pe	er Foot					Gals pe			[Gals pe				معصو تر	
Well Ca	asing Vo	ol.		6.6			asing Vo			7.7			asing Vo			(, 5	
	s Purgeo		<u> </u>	50			Purgeo			60			Purgec		6:	5	
	Conditio						Conditio						Conditio	n			
	ry Rate	E.	ļ	1		+	ry Rate	1		I	· ·		ery Rate			рН	Turb.
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pH	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pm	T UID.
1350			3494	ļ		DTALT					1		STAR;		1701	6.90	
13 55	10	74.9	2434		1452		~ .~	77.7	3030			1519	10	73.7 73.5			
1405	20	70.5	2590		<u> </u>	1457	35	14.0	2803			1532 1540		72.2			
1413	30		2557		 	1502	50			6,84		1543			1795	6,83	
1426	40		2507			1575	40	67.7	2120	6.54		1548	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second se	1815	6.84	
1435	50		2590	4.86								1548	END		70.0	0.01	
1435	ENI											1-1-7-0	~ PUZ				
			<u> </u>	<u> </u>									· · · ·				
Sa	nple Red		P	ı ırge Reci	ord	Sa	nple Red	ord	Pi	Irge Reco	ord	Sa	nple Rec	ord	Pu	irge Reco	ord
ID Jan	Wew			PUMP		ID	WCW			PUMP		ID	Wew		1	PUMP	
Time		D 3/13		BAILER		Time		7 3/13		BAILER		Time		5 3/13		BAILER	
	BTEX	<u> </u>	1	GRAB			BTEX			GRAB		-	BTEX			GRAB	
	MTBE/C)xvs		HC OD	DR		MTBE/C	Dxys		HC ODC)R		MTBE/C	xys		HC ODC)R
	TPHg			NAPH S	HEEN	1	TPHg			NAPH S	HEEN		TPHg			NAPH S	HEEN
	TEPH			NAPHL	AYER		ТЕРН			NAPH L	AYER		TEPH			NAPH L	AYER
	TRPH		MA	INTENA	NCE		TRPH		MA	INTENA	VCE		TRPH		MA	INTENA	
-1:	D.O. mg	/L		NEW M	ws		D.O. mg	μ/L		NEW M	WS		D.O. mg	/L	ļ	NEW M	
				NEW LO	CK					NEW LO	ОСК	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	NEW LC	DCK
												ļ	ļ		ļ		
						L									<u> </u>	ļ	
DTW - 8	0% Rect	narge	<u>; </u>			 	0% Rec						0% Rech			العادي ال	
DTW - a	t sample		27	1.21		DTW - a	t sample		dla	.55		DTW - a	it sample			1.92	
						ļ											
Comme	nts:					Comme	nts:					Comme	nts:				
ļ						ļ						<u> </u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>																· · · ·	
L						L						1				·	

NOTE : HAVE BELSHIRE BRING OUT STINGER (NO COUPLER) FOR WOW-1, NEED 201

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY: Alpha Inclustical				
DATE SENT: 3/14/07	DELIVERY METHOD:	FEDEX		
SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: frigue Woyner	PAGE	3	OF _	7

KMEP, __P. GROUNDWATER MONITORING PRC AMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE L	OCATI	ON:	KMEF	² - N0	RWALK				DATE:		3/13/0	7					
	R/CON	JTACT:	KMEP	MIKE	PITTA	GEOMAT	RIX /SHI	ON-WHE!	SAMP	LING E'	VENT:	(Circle	Below)	- June		, the	
PERSC	ONNEL		ANGIL	E WAGI	VER					1 st RY '0'		2 nd		3 rd		4 th	
Marth NI.				00-10		Well Nu	Imber			6MW - 38	3	Well NL	Imber		61 M	W-SF-	7
Well-NL Well Di				2-10 Z		Well Di				4		Well Dia	ameter			4	
Well Co						Well Co						Well Co	ndition				
	o NAPH	1	· · · · · ·				0 NAPH					Depth t	o NAPH				
	o Water		-2	4.61 29	4 44		o Water		-2	5.47 2	5,48	Depth t	o Water		-2:	5-12-2	5,18
	Chickne:						Thicknes					NAPH 1	Thicknes	s			
	ell Dep			7. 78	<u> </u>	1	/ell Dept		ŧ	52.90		Total W	'eli Dept	<u>h </u>			
Gals pe				7. 10		Gals pe						Gals pe	er Foot		43	,11	
	asing Vo	1 (2)		lenter la	.6	1	asing Vo	ol. (3)		54.8	nd.	Well Ca	asing Vo				
	Purgeo			15		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s Purgeo			55		1	Purged			36	
	Conditio			12		1	Conditio					1	Condition	n		10	
	ry Rate						ery Rate					Recove	ry Rate			· ·	
	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec ·	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.
Time						1024	STAR	J-				1053	STAR	τ			
0916	STAN 5	12.3	1173	6.91	devilu		10	70,0	448	6.89	char	11:03	10	68.7	531	6.94	
0919		72.4		6.93		1035	25	68.1	509	6.89	1	1108	20	65.9		6.90	
0921	10 15	72.1	1172	6.94		1044	45	72.3		6.89		1114	40	69.2	585	6.89	
0924		1211	1116-	w; ; ; ;		1048	55	70:6	547	6.89	\checkmark	1114	END				ļ
0124	<u>DND</u>					1048	GND						<u> </u>				ļ <u> </u>
		<u> </u>	<u>.</u>			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1											
							1										
						1											
		1		<u> </u>			1						<u> </u>			L	<u> </u>
	mple Re		₩P	urge Reci	ord	Sa	mple Re	cord	¢⊀P	urge Rec	ord	Sá	mple Red	cord	* Ρι	irge Rec	ord
ID 34	PZ-			PUMP		ID	GMW-	38		PUMP		lD	SMW-	SF - 7		PUMP	
	093		-	BAILER		Time	316			BAILER	2	Time	135	D		BAILER	
Time	BTEX			GRAB		1	BTEX			GRAB			BTEX			GRAB	
	MTBE/		·	HC OD)R	1	MTBE/	Dxys		HC OD	OR		MTBE/C	Dxys		HC OD	OR
	TPHg	JAY5	1	NAPH S			TPHg			NAPH S	SHEEN		TPHg	-		NAPH S	
·	TEPH :			NAPH L			TEPH			NAPHI	AYER		TEPH			NAPH L	AYER
	TRPH		MA				TRPH		M	AINTENA	NCE		TRPH		MA	INTENA	NCE
	D.O. m	n/l		NEW M			D.O. m	g/L		NEW N	iws		D.O. m	⊐/L		NEW M	
	10.0.m			NEW L		-				NEW L	OCK					NEW L	
				* VAC.					1	* VAC	TRUCK					* VACTE	<i>cuck</i>
				1												<u> </u>	
	1 30% Rec	barge		29.53	29.33	DTW -	80% Red	charge		30.56		DTW -	80% Rec	harge	30	. 14	
	at sampl			£.61			at sampl			25.5	Ł	DTW -	at sample	э	24	5.14	
	at our riph		<u>^</u>														
Comme	nts:		<u></u>			Comm	ents:					Comme	ents:				
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •																

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY: 3/14/07 DELIVERY METHOD: FEDEN DATE SENT: PAGE 4 OF SAMPLES COLLECTED BY:

KMEP, __P. GROUNDWATER MONITORING PRC .AMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITEI		N۰.	KMEP	- NO	RWALK	<			DATE:	<u></u>	3	113/07	7				
		TACT:	KMEP	/MIKE	PITTH	<u>G</u> EOMAN	21X /5HI	ON-WHEI	SAMPL	ING E	VENT:	(Circle	Below)	-		.th	
PERSC	NNEL	.,	ANGIE	= WAG,	NER					1 st) RY '0'		2 nd		3 rd		4 th	
		· · · · · ·	<i>E</i> A	uw-1		Well Nu	mber		M	W-SF-	1	Well Nu	ımber		E	XP-3	
Well Nu				4		Well Dia			, sta	46		Well Di	ameter			4	
Well Dia				- 7		Well Co						Well Co	ondition				
Well Co				<u></u>		Depth to			-			Depth t	o NAPH				
Depth to				4.62 2	11.10	Depth to			4	S-6-	28,71	Depth t	o Water		4	§ 03 4	7,95
Depth to			- Se	TI FL 4	T10	NAPH 7						NAPH -	Thicknes	s			
NAPH T				218		Total W			5	0.14		Total W	ell Dept	h		122.10	
Total W		.[]	<u>4</u>	7.68		Gals pe			194			Gals pe			L		
Gals pe		(2)		50-12-	EIN	<u></u>		(. (3))		3.06 -	12.86	Well Ca	asing Vo	<u>l. (3)</u>	148.30	148,10	-Au
Well Ca				57	<u> 21.0</u>		Purged			100			Purged			58	
Gallons Water 0	Purged			<u> </u>		1	Conditio						Conditio	n			
		3				Recove				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Recove	ery Rate		<u> </u>		·····
Recove	ry Rate Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.
Time			<u>i-</u>	114		0837	START					0951	ST.ART		ļ		<u> </u>
0743	START	1-7 0	1419	1 90	de et.	mat 0843	20	72.7	1114	6,92			35	13.0	750	4.44	dia
0749	5 15		1377	6.94		0850	40	74.6	1113	6,94	sl. cloud	, 1958	50	72.1	711	6.95	
0755	15 30	70.3	1362	6.94		0855	60	76.1	1106	6.94	1 /	1004	100	73.9	700	6.90	<u> </u>
0804	45	70.5	1366			0703	12	76.5	1110	6.93		1011	158	70.8	708	6.91	V
0814	57	10.5	1335		1	0908	100	73,1	1150	6.94	Clean	1011	END		<u> </u>	ļ	ļ
0824 0824	END	04.2	1000	6.20	1	0908	END				-						
0827	END	ł		•	1								<u> </u>		. <u> </u>		
						-	l l				<u> </u>			ļ			<u></u>
						-											1
59	mple Red		≭ P	urge Rec	ord	Sa	mple Re	cord	₩P	urge Rec	ord	Sa	mple Re		¥₽	urge Rec	ord
ID Sa	GMW			PUMP		ID	MW-			PUMP		ID	EXP	- 3	·	PUMP	<u></u>
	lez			BAILEF	{	Time	174			BAILEF	2	Time				BAILEF	<u>.</u>
Time	BTEX	-		GRAB			BTEX			GRAB			BTEX			GRAB	
	MTBE/C	ואעפ		HC OD	OR	·	MTBE/	Dxys		HC OD	OR		MTBE/0	Dxys		HC OD	
	TPHg	5,75	······································	NAPH			TPHg			NAPH	SHEEN		TPHg			NAPH S	
	TEPH			NAPHI			TEPH		-	NAPH			TEPH			NAPH 1	
<u> </u>	TRPH		MA				TRPH		M/	AINTENA	NCE		TRPH		M/		
	D.O. m	<u>а/I</u>		NEW N			D.O. m	g/L		NEW N	<i>I</i> WS		D.O, m	g/L		NEW N	
	10.0.11	9/ 1		NEW L	OCK					NEW L						NEW L	
	1		V	+ VAC	TRUCK.				/	* VACT	evac		_			* VAC	TRUCK
												_					,
	1. 80% Rec	harde	2	9.64		DTW -	80% Rec	charge		14 33			80% Rec			57.64	
<u></u>	at sample		2	4.22		DTW -	at sampl	e		28.91		<u> DTW -</u>	at sample	9		F7.91	
												Comm	ents:				<u></u>
Comme	ents: 😴	2DS	-+			Comm	ents:							······			
	-3 = D																
														·····			
												<u></u>					

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY: Alph DATE SENT: 3/14/01 - Analytics

SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: Ingu DELIVERY METHOD: FEDEX PAGE 5

OF

KMEP, __P. GROUNDWATER MONITORING PRC __.AMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE L	OCATIO	DN: _	RMEP	- NO	RWALK				DATE:		3/13/0 /ENT:		Below)		<u></u>		
OWNE	R/CON	TACT:	KMEP	/MIKE	PITTH,	GEOMAN	<u>21X / 5H</u> u	M-WHEI	SAMPL		/ [[]]]]	(Circle E 2 nd	101010)	3 rd		4 th	
PERSC	NNEL	-	ANGLE	= WAGI	NER					10 27 '0		∠					
			G	UW-36		Well Nu	mber		. /	NW -8		Well Nu	mber		91	4W-39	
Well Nu		+	ות	<u>411-56</u> 4		Well Di				4		Well Dia	meter			4	
Well Dia		+		<u>+</u>	· ·	Well Co						Well Co	ndition				
Well Co				<u></u>			0 NAPH					Depth to	NAPH				
Depth to				1.30 2	1 29		o Water		1-2	6-88 25	198	Depth to	Water		2	5,12	·····
Depth to			A	1.30 2	3,4- (Thicknes					NAPH T	hicknes	3S			
NAPH T				19.70			ell Dept		50,	47		Total W	eli Dept	th	A	70,60	50.52
	ell Dept	<u>n </u>		7,10		Gals pe						Gals per	r Foot				
Gals pe		F (2)		50.8	<u></u>	L	asing Vo	(3)	4	9.2		Well Ca	sing Vo	1. (3)		50.76	
Well Ca						3	Purged			5		Gallons	Purged			53	
Gallons			5	ৰ্ড			Conditio					Water C	Conditio	n			
Water C		n l				L	ry Rate					Recove	ry Rate				
Recove					Turb	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	'pH	Turb.
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	1010	1350	START					1422	STAR	ł			
1235	STAKT	(2) 5	1-710	1 00	de bal	1352	5	71.2	1477	6.89	clear	1425	5	74.3	1201	6.89	clear
1243	5	116.8	1712	6.88	cloudy/	1357	15	70,2	1561	6.87	1	1430	15	72.8	1182	6.87	
1246	·	TO APO	HOLF	5 70		1402	30	73.4	1525	6.85		1437	30	67.0	1119	6.82	
	STNAB					1408	45	69.7	1557	6,85	V	1445	50	69.9	1117	6.83	X
1305	RESTA			1.00	abouty/		55	68.6	1570	6.85	aleas	14th an	53	END			
1309	20	74.7	1683	6.87	sl. sloud	1413	END		1/0.0		12261021-	1449		-			
1320	35	a statement of the second s	1748				- 2100										
1332	50	70.9	1797		st. don		1		1						ļ ·		
1337	55	72.6	1805	6.00	21. 150	4		<u> </u>							· ·		
1337	END			D			imple Re	1	∦ ₽	Jrge Rec	ord.	Sa	mple Re	cord	★ P	urge Rec	ord
	mple Rei		1 * PI	irge Rec	010	iD	MW			PUMP		ID	GMW	-39		PUMP	
ID	6MW			PUMP			170			BAILER		Time	171	5	1	BAILER	ર
Time	1650		<u> </u>	BAILEF	< <u> </u>	Time	BTEX	<i></i>	-	GRAB		-	BTEX			GRAB	
	BTEX		ļ	GRAB			MTBE/) VUC		HC OD	OR		MTBE/	Oxys		HC OD	OR
	MTBE/	Dxys		HC OD			TPHg	JXya		NAPH S		-	TPHg			NAPH S	SHEEN
	TPHg			NAPH :			TEPH			NAPH			TEPH		1000 - 1802 1	NAPHI	AYER
	TEPH			NAPHI			TRPH	<u></u>	MA	INTENA			TRPH		M/	INTENA	NCE
L	TRPH		MA				D.O. m	all	+	NEW M		-	D.O. m	g/L		NEW N	iws
L	D.O. m	g/L		NEW N			<u>U.U. m</u>	9/ <u>m</u>		NEW L			1			NEW L	OCK
				NEW L				<u> </u>		* VACT				·····	6	* VAC	TEUCK
L			V	VAC	TRUCK.					-		-					•
L	<u> </u>		ļ;			DTW	80% Red	haràe	2	1.06		DTW -	80% Red	charge	5	30.14	
	80% Rec			29.16			at sampl		1	5.96		<u>j</u>	at sampl		25	5.12	
DTW -	at sampi	e	4	1. 26			atsamp	<u>e</u>									
ļ							ontri	<u></u>				Comme	ents:				
Comme	ents:					Comm	ອກເຮັ					-					
L				w <u> </u>								-	· · ·				
						1			÷								

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY: Appla

DATE SENT: 3/14/07

SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: Angue Wagner

DELIVERY METHOD: FEDEX PAGE 6

OF

)F

KMEP, __.P. GROUNDWATER MONITORING PRC __AMS WATER SAMPLING FIELD DATA SHEET

SITE LO		DN:	KMEP	$\frac{2}{N0}$	PUTT	<u>G</u> EOMATK		oni-whei	DATE: SAMPL	ING EV	<u> 13 07</u> /ENT:	(Circle E	Below)				
PERSC	NNEL	TACT.	ANGI	WAGI	VER	ULD MITTIC				1 st) ZY '0		2 nd		3 rd		4 th	
Nell Nu	mhor		E	XP-1		Well Nu	mber		E	xP-2		Well Nu					
			<u> </u>	<u>() ()</u>		Well Dia	ameter					Well Dia	imeter				
Nell Dia						Well Co	ndition					Well Co					
Nell Co	·····					Depth to						Depth to	NAPH				····
	NAPH			5.90	He AL	Depth to			ير لعالجو	5.95 4	8.92	Depth to	o Water				
	o Water		بيه درام		18. 11	NAPH T		5				NAPH T	hicknes	ss			
	hicknes					Total W				28.00	· · · ·	Total W	ell Dept	th			
	ell Dept	h	12	8.50		Gals pe						Gais pe	r Foot				
Sals pe						Well Ca		(2)	10	58.16		Well Ca	ising Vo	ol.			
	sing Vo			9.20								Gallons					
	Purged	The second s	/(<i>40</i>		Gallons			/	60		Water (
Water C	Conditio	n				Water C		<u> </u>				Recove					
Recove	ry Rate					Recove				ال.1.	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	рН	Turb
Time	Gal	Temp	Ec _	pН	Turb.	Time	Gal	Temp	Ec	pН		14110	Qai	Temp			
1457	STAR	-				1538	STAR										
1505	25	72.2	873	6.86		1541	20	70.7	1096	6.07		1115			·····		
1509	52	10.8	872	6.87		1544	50		143g		ļ	111-					
1518	100	71.0	821	6.84		1552	100	67.4	1099	6.85		<u> </u>					<u> </u>
1524	160	To 3		6.84		1559	160	69.1	1072	6.85		· · · · · ·				-	
1524	END					1559	END						<u> </u>				
1527	2.702			1											·····		
					<u> </u>												
<u></u>											1.1.1		ļ				<u> </u>
																<u> </u>	
	mple Rei		Ko	urge Rec	0	Sa	mple Rei	cord	¥₽	urge Rec	ord	Sa	mple Re	cord	P	urge Rec	cord
	1		<u> </u>	IPUMP	<u>ora</u>	ID	EXP		1	PUMP		ID.				PUMP	
1D	E:XP- 173-			BAILER	,	Time	1605	······································	1	BAILEF	2	Time				BAILEF	₹
Time	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	GRAB	`		BTEX		1	GRAB			BTEX			GRAB	
	BTEX		<u> </u>		00		MTBE/	Trus		HC OD	OR		MTBE/	Oxys		HC OD	OR
	MTBE/(Dxys		HC OD			TPHg	27,95			SHEEN		TPHg			NAPH	SHEEN
 	TPHg			NAPH S			TEPH				AYER		TEPH			NAPH	LAYER
	TEPH			NAPHI			TRPH						TRPH		· M/	AINTENA	NCE
مربع را م	TRPH		M/	AINTENA				~ B	1117	NEW N		-	D.O. m	a/L	· ·	NEW N	AWS
	D.O. m	g/L		NEW N	~~~~		D.O. m	9/L		NEW L				<u> </u>		NEW L	OCK.
				NEW L						* VAC					1	-	
			1	* VACT	RUCK					1 110	TRUCIC		-			-	
										rad			80% Red	charne		[
DTW - a	80% Rec	harge	5.	8.68			80% Rec			5,74			at sampl		1		
DTW - a	at sampl	е	4	5.95		DTW - i	at sampl	e	.4	8.91			αι σαπιμι	<u> </u>	1		<u></u>
Comme	ents:					Comme	ents:						51118.				
																	

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY:

DATE SENT: 3/14/07 DELIVERY METHOD: FED EX SAMPLES COLLECTED BY: Angu Wyner PAGE 7 OF

NIETO & SONS T License # 67 1281 Brea Canyon Roa Mail Address: P.O. Box 760 • Yo (714) 990-6855 • FAX	⁷³⁹¹² d • Brea, CA 92821 Irba Linda, CA 9288			DAILY T DT 10 JOB T JOB T J2	2226 DATE 07
		ORDER DATE		Tu W	Th F Sa
OMPANY SOLD TO BELSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVI	CES				
RDERED BY		JOB SITE	TO EACTOR AND		-
LARRY/BRIAN			<u>DER MORGAN</u>		
SECOR - ANgie	- 	153	26 NORWALK	BLVD.	
Thomas Guide Page 735-J-4		NOF	RWALK		
		TRUCK NC	, TRAILER NO.	TRUCK NO.	START TIME
	\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$	***** 215	· 安希谢西班里芬:·刘玲城和:	*****	8:00 a.m.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	AWELLS ON SI	TE ARASS)	
		1 <u></u>	Levi 8 8 1/2 land 1/2 Law 8 1 1 land do	er 	
Day 1 of 2 or	i site	····			
AZ/NON-HAZ TOOff Load on S	STOFF LOAD ON SITE	E: 沁入Yes ロ N	0	(70 BBL /	JOO BBLX
STIMATED WELLS: ±			w	ELL TRUCK: 🦄	
EQUIPMENT NEEDED: 30	STINGERS			REQUIRED:	
			Am A66101		
200	_ FEET OF EXTRA HO	DSE		BIO-SLURP:	YES MO
			SITE YARD	LUNCH	TOTAL HOURS
DATE VARD JOB DEPART APRIVE	DEPART X		ARRIVE		
work performed off load on site # OF MANIFEST #: GALLON	s:#(DF	# OF DRUMS:	# OF	<s:< td=""></s:<>
AIR ASSIST LINE INSTALLED TODAY:	S -NO A	IR ASSIST USED:	PYES NO	SOLIDS/	SILT%
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT USED (HOSES, FITTING	s, stingers):				
بين		f Q , Int	1		
<i>[</i>	Mungel and	7 04			
STINGERS USED	v				
<u> </u>		CUSTOMER SIGNATU	BE		DATE
DRIVER SIGNATURE	TRUCK NUMBER	COS CONTLY DIGHTY D	· · · ·		

License # 673912 1281 Brea Canyon Road • Brea, CA Mail Address: P.O. Box 760 • Yorba Linda, C/ (714) 990-6855 • FAX (714) 990-4	92821 A 92885-		27 W.	DT 10	in a se a s
			Su	M (Tu) W	Th F Sa
OMPANY SOLD TO		ORDER DATE	ORDER TIME	P.O. NUMBER	ارمن س
BELSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES		JOB SITE		1365	
LARRY/BRIAN		KM	DER MOR	GAN	
OB SITE CONTACT			~~ h !~~~~ h !~~~	ALL DIVIN	
SECOR - Augie			JO NUKVY	<u>ALK BLVD.</u>	
Thomas Guide Page 736-J-4		NOF	<u>RWALK</u>		
HELPER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		~	10. TRUCK NO.	start time 6:00 a.m.
DESCRIPTION OF WORK REQUESTED					
THERE AT: 7:00 a.m. FLUID FROM WELLS C	ON SITE	- AIR ÁSSI	ST REQU	RED	
Day 2 of 2 on site		1. 02. 02. 0		AND CONTRACTOR	
AZNON-HAZ TO Off Load on Siter Load	ON SITE:	沁¥es □n	0	(70 BBL	100 BBCX
STIMATED WELLS: ±				WELL TRUCK:	YES NO
			. ت جود و		
STINGERS		<u> </u>	AIR A	SSIST REQUIRED:	
200FEET OF EX	TRA HOS	E		BIO-SLURP:	□ YES □ÃNŎ
וופח	VER'S TIM			·····	·
DATE YARD JOB JOB DEPART 03/13/07 GAM 7AM SAM	DUMI 太次列		ARTXX AF		TOTAL HOURS
NORK PERFORMED off load on site # OF MANIFEST #: GALLONS:	#OF WEL		# OF _ DRUMS:	# (TA	DF NKS:
	AIR	ASSIST USED:	PTES []	NO SOLID	S/SILT%
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT USED (HOSES, FITTINGS, STINGERS):					·
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT OULD (HOULD, FITTINGS, OTHELLIO)	•				
- Banna	102	7 11 10	ella -		2
	from page				
			we way of	- 10 PERSONAL - 110 - 100 PERSONAL - 1	
		- Division -	. 20075		
STINGERS USED					
		ISTOMER SIGNATUR		<u></u>	DATE
DRIVER SIGNATURE/ TRUCK NUM	Y	AL	1	SECON	3/13/07
104/1 2 23		IER COPY	~ 1		<u> </u>

· · · · · ·

me Kinder Meyan Energy Partnurs	255 Glendal	255 Glendale Avenue, Suite 21		R Page # of <u>2</u>
dress 1190 Torvin, and Columny Road y. State, Zip Onange, CA	Phone (775) 355-10	Sparks, Nevada 89431-5778 Phone (775) 355-1044 Eax (775) 355-0406	Analyses Required	ed / 1006A
one Number Fax				
ient Name SECOR International Inc.		JOD # KMEP - NORWACK		d QC Lev
totress Knott Mr Swite B	anaguer esc	con		
5. CA 70630	20	Fax# 714)379-3375		EDD/EDF? YES NO
Office	Let Contract of Co	Total and type of	500	Gtobal ID #
d Sampled See Key Curry Lab ID Number	Sample Description	Field See below		REMARKS
25 3/12 40	EXP-5	N Nº 8V X		
50	6MW-0-14	×	× ×	
22	GMW-0-2	×	XX	
	6MVV-0-1	×	XX	
	205-1	×	XX	
2/12	6MW-0-3	×	××	
	7 22 - S	×	× ×	
935 9	P2-10		××	
	Wew - 3	×	XX	
45	WCW - 13	×	××	
100	WeW-7	× -	\prec	
315	6MW-38	×	×	
350 4	GMW-SF-7	X A A A		
DDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:				
send report to Show - Wheir at Me	Geometrix Owchow e gcomating	(110)		
, Signature	Print Name		Company	Date Tir
telinquished by Shry-Why-	Angre Wagner	SECOR	٥R	3/14/07 16:30
Received by FED EX AIRBILL	# 8541 9700 4676			
Relinquished by			n y nya sana sana sana sana sana sana sa	
Received by				
Relinquished by				
Received by			00000 00	
Key: AQ - Aqueous SO - Soil WA - Waste	e OT - Other **: L-Liter	iter V-Voa S-Soil Jar	ar O-Orbo T-Tedlar	B-Brass P-Plastic OT-Other at client expense The renort for the analysi
IOTE: Samples are discarded 60 days after results are reported unless other arrangements are made. Hazardous samples will be returned to the amount paid for the report.	reported unless other arrangements are mad e-received by the faboratory with this coc. Th	 Hazardous samples will be eliability of the laboratory is 	jements are made. Hazardous samples will be rejurited to welly of the liability of the laboratory is limited to the amount paid for the report.	port.
יישי איט איז אווט אווע איז א איז איז איז איז איז איז איז איז א	a received by the frequency of the second			

5		Alpha Analytical, Inc.	AZ CA V WA WA	NV WA	Page # 2 of 2
a milant a		200 Grendare Avenue, June 21 Sparks, Nevada 89431-5778 Phone (775) 355-1044 Fax (775) 355-0406		Analyses Required	00
ent Number Fax entry Number SECOR Internation	P.O. # FMail Addresss	Job #	(m		Required QC Level?
dress y, State, Zip	Phone #	Fax #			DF? YES NO
Office U Only	- Report Attention	Chov agenraction Total and type of containers	STON STON GHAL GHAL		Giobal ID #
bs 3/13 Aq	EXP - 2	No 8 V			
	âMW-I		× × ×		
	61MW - 36		× × ×		
20	MW - 8		××××		
<u> </u>	61MW - 39		× × ×		
30	EXP-1		×××		
46	MW-SF-1		×		
	EXP-3				
	ZDS-2.		× × ×		
>	205-3	→ →	× × ×		
- 2/101 2		4 1 4 1	XX		
		-			
DDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:					
send report to Shiow When Mon	· a gunating (SWChou	ou e geometrix, com)			
Signature	Print Name	9	Company		Time
elinquished by Shrt - W	theyi Wagren	St.	SECOR	3/1	14/07 16:30
eceived by ArRBILL # 8541 9700	0 4676				
eceived by			napri		
telinquished by					
teceived by					
ey. AQ - Aqueous SO - Soil WA - Waste OT - Other	te OT - Other e reported unless other arrangen	**: L-Liter V-Voa S-Soil Jar nents are made. Hazardous samples will be	Jar O-Orbo T-Tedlar be returned to client or dispose	r B-Brass P. sed of at client expensi	P-Plastic OI-Other ise. The report for the analysis

a a n

amount The lishility of the laboratory is limited to the hu tha labaratan with this rac

naid for the report